the same took effect as if he had approved it.

•No. 563. >
Resolved, That, pursuant to subdivision 8, section 188 of the Charter of The City 

of New York, the Comptroller is hereby authorized to issue special revenue bonds 
o an amount not exceeding eleven thousand four hundred dollars ($11,400), proceeds 

whereof to be expended by the President of the Borough of Queens for the purchase 
of four (4) automobiles and for the operation and maintenance thereof for the 
year 1912.

Adopted by the Board of Aldermen April 23, 1912.
Received from his Honor the Mayor May 7, 1912, without his approval or disap­

[...]

Resolved, That, in pursuance of the provisions of subdivision 8 of section 188 of 

the Greater New York Charter, the Board of Estimate and Apportionment be and it 
is hereby requested to authorize the Comptroller to issue special revenue bonds to the 
amount of twelve thousand four hundred dollars ($12,400), the proceeds whereof 
to be used by the Municipal Civil Service Commission for the following purposes, 
during the year 1912:
Contingencies .................................................................................................  $5,000 00

[...]

LITHIC PAVEMENT THE SIDEWALKS. 
AND OTHERWISE IMPROVING THE NEW 
STREET ALONG THE WESTERLY BOUND­
ARY OF JOHN JAY PARK.

The time allowed for the completion of the 
whole work will be forty (40) consecutive work­
ing days.

The amount of the security required is Two 
Thousand Eight Hundred Dollars ($2,800).

Bids will be compared and the contract 
awarded at a lump or aggregate sum.

Blank forms may be obtained and plans may 
be seen at the office of the Department of Parks, 
Boroughs of Manhattan and Richmond, Arsenal. 
Central Park, 64th s t  and 5th ave., Borough of

[...]

FOR PAVING WHERE REQUIRED, WITH 
BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT, PORTIONS OF 
THE WEST DRIVE IN CENTRAL PARK, 
BOROUGH OF MANHATTAN*

The time allowed for the completion of the 
whole work will be seventy (70) consecutive 
working days.

The amount of the security required is Forty- 
seven Thousand Dollars ($47,000).

Bids will be compared and the contract 
awarded at a lump or aggregate sum.

Blank forms may be obtained and plans may 
be seen at the office of the Department of Parks, 
Boroughs of Manhattan and Richmond, Arsenal. 
Central Park, 64th s t  and 5th ave., Borough of